

ER 18/19-10

Sponsored by: Jon Mark Horton, President

Drew Roberson, Vice President

Erika Tuck, Chief of Staff

Rashad Kirksey, Cultural Diversity

Stacey Mott, Parliamentarian

Mary Conroy, Public Relations

Madison Cox, Secretary

Presented by: Jon Mark Horton, President

Date: January 22, 2019

Whereas,

Resolution to purchase and place wastebaskets and recycle bins at the Pack Place Apartments.

Short Title: A resolution calling the Arkansas State University Student Government Association to purchase and place wastebaskets and recycle bins outside Pack Place Apartments one and two.

products near their residential halls , and

Whereas, in an effort to help Arkansas State University stay clean and green, wastebaskets and recycle bins would be used to resolve this issue , and

the Pack Place Apartment residents do not have anywhere to quickly dispose of trash or other waste

Whereas, multiple students have brought awareness to this issue and have requested the Student Government

Association to take action upon this, and

Whereas, the Student Government Association has bought and placed wastebaskets and recycle bins like this

before to promote a clean and healthy campus environment.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

The Student Government Association of Arkansas State University will purchase and place wastebaskets and recycle bins outside of the Pack Place Apartments one and two.

Pass	Fail
Drew Roberson, Vice President	Jon Mark Horton, President